

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 675 OF 2008

SAMAL BARRAGE EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For release of arrest with office report)

With I.A. No. 1-application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 18/08/2008 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Pradosh Mahanti, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In our opinion, prayer sought in I.A. No. 3 cannot be
granted. Hence, I.A. No. 3 is dismissed.

Leave is already granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master